5<sup>th</sup> January 2023



Ref: Secy/NSE/46

The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India (NSE) Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai-400 051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificate - Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Reg, 2015

The Company has received yesterday from M/s Cameo Corporate Services Ltd (RTA) informing the loss of Share Certificate by the shareholders, as per details given below:

SI No	Name of Shareholder	Folio No	Certificate No (s)	Distinc	tive No	No of Shares
1	SATYANARYAN R DHANUKA	S0032077	170689 310015	16506181 24596844	16506230 24596893	50 50
2	RUGMANI T P JT: P P GANAPATHI	R0014035	32517 300070 300071	14300981 24100684 24100734	14301080 24100733 24100783	100 50 50
3	NEDUNCHEZHIAN B	N0009306	468493 528174	41131631 52908446	41131810 52908715	180 270

Copies of the letters received from RTA are enclosed.

This is for your kind information.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Southern Petrochemical Industries Corporation Ltd.,

M B Ganesh Secretary

Encl: a/a

Southern Petrochemical Industries Corporation Limited (CIN: L11101TN1969PLC005778) REGISTERED & CORPORATE OFFICE : "SPIC HOUSE". No. 88, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032 India. Phone : +91 (44) 2235 0245 I E : spiccorp@spic.co.in I Web : www.spic.in

and the second s	SECRETARY SPIC LTD., Chennai-32.
****	. 4 JAN 2023
	RECEIVED

04.01.2023

SOUTHERN PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES CORP LTD-Request for Duplicate Share Certificate-Reg.

Dear Sir,

Please find below the details of requests received from your shareholders, regarding loss/non receipt of share certificate and requesting for issue of duplicate share certificates.

SI, no	Name of shareholder	Folio no.	Certificat e no.	Distictive No. (From)	Distinctive no. (To)	No. of shares	Letter received on
1	SATYANARYAN R DHANUKA	\$0032077	170689	16506181	16506230	50	02.01.2023
		\$0032077	310015	24596844	24596893	50	
2	RUGMANI T P JT: P P GANAPATHI	R0014035	32517	14300981	14301080	100	02.01.2023
			300070	24100684	24100733	100	
			300071	24100734	24100783		
3	NEDUNCHEZHIAN B	N0009306	468493	41131631	41131810	450	04.01.2023
	•		528174	52908446	52908715		

The scanned copy of the above said letters are attached herewith towards proof of receipt of intimation. You may kindly file the said information to stock exchange as per Regulation 39(3) via BSE/NSE Listing entre/Neaps, as the case may be, which is to be filed within 2 days of receipt of information.

Please note that duplicate share certificate (s) shall be issued only on receipt of complete documents including Form ISR-4 from the shareholder (s) including completion of procedural requirements in this regard to the satisfaction of the RTA and the Company. Duplicate share certificate (s) would be retained at our end and a "Letter of Confirmation" in lieu of physical share certificate (s) will be issued to shareholder.

We request you to take the above information on your record and do the needful.

Regards,

Lilly K Cameo

Urmila Pr	adeep Dhanuka
Date : 28-12-2022	O SPNPINOUERYLOBS.
To, Cameo Corporate Services Ltd (UNIT: SPIC)	$dd_{0}$
Subramanian Building, No.1	CAMED
5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Club House	
Chennai -600002.	* B 3 JAN 2023 *
Re : Duplicate cum Tran	nsfer of Shares (Folio No.S0032077)
Dear Sir,	

My Father In Law had Shares of SPIC on which is I received a Dividend Warrant from company stating that he was eligible for 100 Shares of Southern Petrochemical Industries Corporation Limited (SPIC). I Would like to state that my Father In Law expired on 12/02/2014, where as his wife expired on 07/04/2001, and my husband (his only son) expired on 02/02/2019, I Request you to please transfer the shares in my name or let me know the procedure for the transfer also I don't have original shares certificate.

Your early action will highly be appreciated.

Thank You.

Yours's Truly,

wimila shanuka

(Urmila Pradeep Dhanuka)

34, Aradhana, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, J B Nagar, Andheri-East, Mumbai-400059.

email: <a href="mailto:sumeetdhanuka@gmail.com">sumeetdhanuka@gmail.com</a> / Contact : 8080902228

## SHR22088150019290

Sphanvourpylobs

## From

Ms T.P. Rugmani & Mr P.P.Ganapathi Plot 182, SreeHari, Main Street, Hari Nagar, Punkunnam PO Thrissur – 680002, Kerala

Phone 8129395588

То

Mr. Nazar

Investor Services Cell,

Cameo Corporate Services Limited, Subramanian Building,

No 1, Club House Road,

Chennai -600002.

Sir /Madam

Sub: Issue of Duplicate Share certificate.

We wish to inform you that we lost the original Share certificate with the following details

F.No : P000648 - Certificate No -32517 - Dist. Nos: 14300981-14301080 -100 Nos Dt 15/5/1972 .

F.No EP000648 - Certificate No 300070 -Dist. Nos : 24100684-24100733-50 Nos Dt 2/8/1986 .

Certificate No 300071 - Dist. Nos: 24100734-24100783 - 50 Nos Dt 2/8/1986.

Give you a background, these shares were allotted to my Father Shri Late P.G. Parameswaran and after his death, these shares were transmitted to my mother & myself in August 1990.

We have enclosed the Xerox Copies of the share certificates, Letter Intimating the transmission dt 29/8/90 & the Dividend Warrant for the year 1991-92 issued in our name for your reference.

Please let us know the procedure for getting the original share certificates. This needs to be dematerialised in the name of P.P. Ganapathi as he holds a demat account.

We have also enclosed, self-attested copies of our PAN CARD & ADHAAR CARD as per your email dated 28<sup>th</sup> Dec 2022.

Please feel free to contact me if you need any further details to my email ganapathipp@gmail.com or phone 8129395588

Thank you

**Yours Sincerely** 

T.P. Rugmanillemapath T.P. RUGMANI P.P.GANAPATHI Thrissur 30<sup>th</sup> Dec 2022 From, B Nedunchezhian, S/O J Bhagavathy, NO 20 Bus Stand Building, J.B. Auto Stores, Bodinayakamur. Then Dt.

To,

shade.

Nirmala V, Investor Services Cell, Cameo Corporate Services. Subramaniam Building, V Floor. No. 1 Chib House Road, Chennai 600002.

Date: 02.01. 2023 Place: Bodinayakanw.



Sprinventrylop 7

106

Respected Madam.

I (B. Nedunchezhian) worked at SPIC with EmployeeID: 463, Folio NO: NOOO9306 during my working time. I got 450 shares with the corresponding FOLID Number. I have missed my original share documents. I hereby requesting you to provide me the duplicate copies of my

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

B. Medmcheghum.

(B. NEDUNCHEZHIAN). Phone No: 9865547236.